2006 — S-00061093 5.64% Unsecured Notes due 2014 4,584,000 -
2006 — S-00061093 5.64% Unsecured Notes due 2016 4,489,000 4.489.000
2006 — S-00061093 5.64% Unsecured Notes due 2020 5.466.000 5,466,000
2006 ... S-00061093 5.64% Unsecured Notes due 2021 5,461,000 5,461,000
2007 — S-00071188 5.50% Unsecured Notes due 2017 2,132,180 2,132,180
20075 — TN-7 5.66% Unsecured Notes due 2014 40,000,000 40.000.000
2014 ... S-2014-2432416 1.921% Bank Note due 2017 50,000,000 50,000.000

$147,548.180

Total Debt Outstanding as of September 30, 2014
Issued by Securities Certificates $926,893.180

Issued on 12/29/2014.

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
SECURITIES CERTIFICATE - 2015 Bank Loan

DATA REQUESTS

DR-2. What effect will this issuance have upon the capital structure of the
utility? Show calculations.

A. Please see attached Schedule DR-2 that provides the capital structure for
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. as of September 30, 2014 and adjustments for
activity from October 2014 - June 2015, including the proposed issuance.

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.
Securities Certificate - 2015 Bank Loan

Data Request - Pro Forma Capital Structure
SOOO's

DR-2

Actual Activity Projected
9/30/2014 Oct 14-Jun 15 6/30/2015

Long-Term Debt $ 993,752 39,169 1,032,921

Total Stockholders Equity 1,224,004 117,717 1,341,721

Non-controlling interest 227 (187) 40

Total Equity 1,224,231 117,530 1,341,761

Total Permanent Capital 2,217.983 156,699 2,374,682

Short-Term Debt 2,257 23,073 25,330

Total Capital Employed $ 2,220,240 179,772 2,400,012

Long-Term Debt
Common Equity

44.8%
55.2%

100.0%

43.5%
56.5%

100.0%

Total Debt
Common Equity

44.9%
55.1%

100.0%

44.1%
55.9%

100.0%

Long-Term Debt
Issuance (Oct - Jun) 115,000

Refi/amortization (75,831)
Change in LTD 39,169

Incr in Rest Cash
Use of Rest Cash -__

change in rest cash

Undrawn rest cash
Net change LTD 39,169

Retained Earnings
Net Income - (Oct- Jun 15) 117,717

Change in RE 117,717

Indenture Basis

Operating Revenue

Operating Expenses
Depreciation
Amortization
Other Taxes

Net Earnings (a)

Interest on First Mortgage Bonds (b)